# 503711910 02/26/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3758551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
PHILIP J CARUSO	02/25/2016	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MINI-MOLE LLC	
Street Address:	11 SUMMER STREET	
City:	DANVERS	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01923	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29556064		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (978)998-4492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3392232480

**Email:** dtesler@post.harvard.edu

Correspondent Name: DANIEL A TESLER

Address Line 1: 45 CONGRESS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 123

Address Line 4: SALEM, MASSACHUSETTS 01970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MM201601DP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A. TESLER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Tesler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MM201601DPAssignmenttoMMSignedAppNum#page1.tif

PATENT 503711910 REEL: 037840 FRAME: 0802

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, PHILIP J. Caruso, hereinafter called assignor, is the sole inventor of:

#### AUTOMATIC FLOOR CLEANING ROBOT

for which a U.S. Nonprovisional Design Patent Application, attorney docket number MM201601DP, will be filed; and

Whereas, MINI-MOLE LLC, a Massachusetts LLC, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the applications and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

The above named assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional or other applications (foreign and domestic) claiming priority from the application; and further does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended; and hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application or any of the applications named above to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and hereby agrees that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I hereby authorize and request attorney Daniel Akira Tesler, of 45 Congress Street, Suite 123, Salem, MA 01970, to insert here in parentheses (2/26/206, 29/556,064) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Signed and sealed

My Commission Expires May 30, 2019

RECORDED: 02/26/2016

		OUL OU					
	Phily	Jo Com		(Seal)	Date:	2/25/16	
	Philip J. Car	uso					
	e completed by					,	
knov nam WII set f	wn to me (or pro te is subscribed of TNESS my hand forth in this certif	oved to me on to the within in and official so ficate	the basis of sainstrument, and	tistactory acknowle	evidenc edged to	Mackay, the und ASSIGNOR, e) to be the person me that he execute f Massachuself	whose of the same.
	ary Public	not required for	recording but is prin	na facie evide	ence of exe	ecution under 35 U.S.C. 2	61)
	(( <b>(()</b> ))	JELIN MACKA  otary Public  wealth of Massachus	&.A.A.				

PATENT REEL: 037840 FRAME: 0803